
Academic Chairs 

Name Department Email 

John Fender A & S Department Chair, Art and Design john.fender@drake.edu 

Marc Busch A & S Department Chair, BCMB marc.busch@drake.edu 

Deb Christensen A & S Department Chair, Biology   debora.christensen@dra

ke.edu  

John Gitua A & S Department Chair, Chemistry john.gitua@drake.edu 

Chris Porter A & S Department Chair, Computer Science christopher.porter@drak

e.edu 

Lisa West A & S Department Chair, English  lisa.west@drake.edu  

Keith Summerville A & S Department Chair, ENSS keith.summerville@drake

.edu 

Glenn McKnight A & S Department Chair, History glenn.mcknight@drake.e

du 

Will Garriott A & S Department Chair, Law, Politics and Society william.garriott@drake.e

du  

Maryann Huey A & S Department Chair, Math maryann.huey@drake.ed

u 

James Romain A & S Department Chair, Music james.romain@drake.ed

u 

Martin Roth A & S Department Chair, Philosophy/Religion martin.roth@drake.edu 

Chris Kliethermes A & S Department Chair, Psychology/Neuroscience christopher.kliethermes

@drake.edu  

Sandra Patton-

Imani 

A & S Department Chair, Study of Culture & Society sandra.patton-

imani@drake.edu 

Michael Rothmayer  A & S Department Chair, Theater michael.rothmayer@drak

e.edu 

Chinatsu Sazawa-

Bachmann 

A & S Department Chair, World Languages and 

Culture 

chinatsu.sazawa@drake.

edu 

Kieren Williams A & S Department Co-Chair, Political Science kieran.williams@drake.ed

u  
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Rachel Paine 

Caufield 

A & S Department Co-Chair, Political Science rachel.caufield@drake.ed

u 

Eric Manley A & S Program Director, Data Analytics eric.manley@drake.edu 

Meredith Luttrell A & S Program Director, Kinesiology  meredith.luttrell@drake.

edu 

Jeanette Tran A & S Women and Gender Studies jeanette.tran@drake.edu 

Hope Bibens Cowles Library, Archives and Special Collections hope.bibens@drake.edu  

Teri Koch Cowles Library, Scholarly Communication, 

Collaboration & Resources 

teri.koch@drake.edu 

Priya Shenoy Cowles Library, Teaching & Learning priya.shenoy@drake.edu 

Nathan Newman CPHS Department Chair and Director, Athletic 

Training 

nathan.newman@drake.

edu 

Cassity Gutierrez CPHS Department Chair and Director, Health 

Sciences 

cassity.gutierrez@drake.e

du 

Leslie Jackson CPHS Department Chair and Director, OT leslie.jackson@drake.edu  

Craige Wrenn CPHS Department Chair, Pharmaceutical and 

Admin. Sci. 

craige.wrenn@drake.edu  

Erik Maki CPHS Department Chair, Pharmacy Practice FY20 erik.maki@drake.edu 

Erin Lain Law School Academic Chair erin.lain@drake.edu 

Kelly Bruhn SJMC Professor kelly.bruhn@drake.edu 

Lindsay Woodward SOE Department Co-Chair Teaching and Learning lindsay.woodward@drake

.edu  

Matt Bruinekool SoE Department Co-Chair, Leadership & Counseling matt.bruinekool@drake.e

du 

Toby White ZCB Chair of the School of Actuarial Science and 

Risk Management 

toby.white@drake.edu 

Kelley Ellis ZCB Department Chair & Director of the School of 

Accounting 

kelley.ellis@drake.edu 

Alanah Mitchell ZCB Department Chair, Information Management 

and Business Analytics 

alanah.mitchell@drake.e

du 

Ina Purvanova ZCB Department Chair, Management and 

Organizational Leadership 

ina.purvanova@drake.ed

u  
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Chip Miller ZCB Department Chair, Marketing (Fall 2022) chip.miller@drake.edu  

Andy Norman ZCB Department Chair, Marketing (Spring 2023) andrew.norman@drake.e

du  

Lance Noe ZCB Department Chair, Public Administration lance.noe@drake.edu  

Tom Root ZCB Department Co-Chair, Economics tom.root@drake.edu  

William Boal ZCB Department Co-chair, Finance william.boal@drake.edu  
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